2024-25 MIAC Men’s Basketball Athletes of the Week

DATE
02/24/2025

02/24/2025

02/17/2025

02/17/2025

02/10/2025

02/10/2025

02/03/2025

02/03/2025

01/27/2025

01/27/2025

01/20/2025

01/20/2025

01/13/2025

01/13/2025

ATHLETE SPORT
Brendan Ebel Men's
Basketball
JP Kerrigan Men's
Basketball
Wyatt Olson Men's
Basketball
Bradley Men's
Cimperman Basketball
Myles Barnette Men's
Basketball
Jacob Cook Men's
Basketball
Jackson Loge Men's
Basketball
Eric Wentz Men's
Basketball
Adam Biewen Men's
Basketball
Ryan Thissen Men's
Basketball
Austin Holt Men's
Basketball
Wyatt Olson Men's
Basketball
Jacob Cook Men's
Basketball
Evan Wieker Men's
Basketball

SCHOOL

Hamline University

Macalester College

Gustavus Adolphus
College

Hamline University

Gustavus Adolphus
College

Concordia College
Concordia College
Macalester College
Gustavus Adolphus

College

Saint John's
University

Hamline University

Gustavus Adolphus
College

Concordia College

Gustavus Adolphus
College

AWARD

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week



DATE

01/06/2025 Jabari Sawyer

01/06/2025

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/18/2024

11/18/2024

11/11/2024

11/11/2024

ATHLETE

Blake Berg

Spencer Goetz

Adam Mattes

Myles Barnette

Luke Harris

Sam Koellin

Noah Shannon

Tanner
Thomson

Eric Wentz

Tobias Averill

Payton
Thomsen

Griffin Rushin

Breyton
Buysman

SPORT

Men's
Basketball

Men's
Basketball

Men's
Basketball

Men's
Basketball

Men's
Basketball

Men's
Basketball

Men's
Basketball

Men's
Basketball

Men's
Basketball

Men's
Basketball

Men's
Basketball

Men's
Basketball

Men's
Basketball

Men's
Basketball

SCHOOL

Saint Mary's
University

Saint John's
University

Carleton College
Bethel University
Gustavus Adolphus
College

Carleton College
Carleton College
Macalester College
The College of St.
Scholastica
Macalester College
Carleton College
Bethel University
Saint John's

University

Saint Mary's
University

AWARD

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week

Athlete of the
Week



