2024-25 MIAC Men's Basketball Athletes of the Week

DATE	ATHLETE	SPORT	SCHOOL	AWARD
02/24/2025	<u>Brendan Ebel</u>	Men's Basketball	Hamline University	Athlete of the Week
02/24/2025	JP Kerrigan	Men's Basketball	Macalester College	Athlete of the Week
02/17/2025	Wyatt Olson	Men's Basketball	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week
02/17/2025	Bradley Cimperman	Men's Basketball	Hamline University	Athlete of the Week
02/10/2025	Myles Barnette	Men's Basketball	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week
02/10/2025	Jacob Cook	Men's Basketball	Concordia College	Athlete of the Week
02/03/2025	Jackson Loge	Men's Basketball	Concordia College	Athlete of the Week
02/03/2025	Eric Wentz	Men's Basketball	Macalester College	Athlete of the Week
01/27/2025	Adam Biewen	Men's Basketball	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week
01/27/2025	Ryan Thissen	Men's Basketball	Saint John's University	Athlete of the Week
01/20/2025	<u>Austin Holt</u>	Men's Basketball	Hamline University	Athlete of the Week
01/20/2025	Wyatt Olson	Men's Basketball	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week
01/13/2025	Jacob Cook	Men's Basketball	Concordia College	Athlete of the Week
01/13/2025	Evan Wieker	Men's Basketball	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week

DATE	ATHLETE	SPORT	SCHOOL	AWARD
01/06/2025	<u>Jabari Sawyer</u>	Men's Basketball	Saint Mary's University	Athlete of the Week
01/06/2025	Blake Berg	Men's Basketball	Saint John's University	Athlete of the Week
12/16/2024	Spencer Goetz	Men's Basketball	Carleton College	Athlete of the Week
12/16/2024	Adam Mattes	Men's Basketball	Bethel University	Athlete of the Week
12/09/2024	Myles Barnette	Men's Basketball	Gustavus Adolphus College	Athlete of the Week
12/09/2024	<u>Luke Harris</u>	Men's Basketball	Carleton College	Athlete of the Week
12/02/2024	Sam Koelling	Men's Basketball	Carleton College	Athlete of the Week
12/02/2024	Noah Shannon	Men's Basketball	Macalester College	Athlete of the Week
11/25/2024	Tanner Thomson	Men's Basketball	The College of St. Scholastica	Athlete of the Week
11/25/2024	Eric Wentz	Men's Basketball	Macalester College	Athlete of the Week
11/18/2024	Tobias Averill	Men's Basketball	Carleton College	Athlete of the Week
11/18/2024	Payton Thomsen	Men's Basketball	Bethel University	Athlete of the Week
11/11/2024	Griffin Rushin	Men's Basketball	Saint John's University	Athlete of the Week
11/11/2024	Breyton Buysman	Men's Basketball	Saint Mary's University	Athlete of the Week